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State Co-Chair - Cheryl Gill 

Communicable Disease Branch 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1902 

(919)733-2030 ext. 207 
(919)810-8869 Cell 

Cheryl.T.Gill@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
 

 
Community Co-Chair - 

Elazzoa M. McArthur, Sr. 
Community Health Interventions. 

2409 Murchison Road 
Fayetteville, NC  28301 

(910) 488-6118 
_emm1906@aol.com 

 
 

Capacity Building - Kristena Clay-James 
Communicable Disease Branch 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1902 
(919)733-7286 ext. 113 

Kristena.clay-james@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

 
Pete Moore – Prevention Manager 

Communicable Disease Branch 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1902 
(919) 733-2030 ext. 203 

Pete.moore@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

 
Constance Jones-  

NC Communicable Disease Branch 
Get Real Get Tested Coordinator 

Fayetteville, North Carolina 
(910) 486-1710 

Constance.jones@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

  
Administrative Assistance -Tyaisha Williams 

NC Communicable Disease Branch 
Communicable Disease Branch 

Division of Public Health 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1902 

(919)733-9568 
Tyaisha.williams@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
 

Cecilio Orta   
6701 Fishers Farm Lane 

Unit D 1 
Charlotte, NC 28277 

(704) 900-2905 
cecilioorta@yahoo.com 

 

 
Anthony Hannah 

Alliance of AIDS Services – Carolina 
324 Harrington St. 
Raleigh, NC 27605 

919-834-2437 
Anthony.hannah@AAS-C.org 

Gladys Bonilla 
Wake County Human Services – HIV/STD Program 

10 Sunnybrook 
Raleigh, NC  27614 

(919) 212-9312 
Gladys.Bonilla@co.wake.nc.us 
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Jeffery Williams-Knight 
Mecklenburg County Health Department 

700 N. Tryon Street, Suite 214 
Charlotte, NC  28202 

(704) 432-1506 
Jeffery.williams-knight@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

 
 

 
 

Selena Monk 
Durham County Health Department 

414 East Main Street 
Durham, NC  27701 

(919) 560-7766 
smonk@ph.co.durham.nc.us 

 

 
Walter L. Ellis 

Livingstone College 
701 West Monroe Street 

Salisbury, NC  28144 
(704) 216-6218 

wellis@livingstone.edu 
 
 

 
Dee Dee Richardson 

Regional AIDS Interfaith Network (RAIN) 
501 North Tryon  Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 372-7246 

d.richardson@carolinarain.org 
 

Terminate 
 

Arthur Jackson 
Southern Regional AHEC 

1601 Owen Dr. Bldg.-A 
Fayetteville, NC 28304-3425 

(910) 678-7287 
(910) 717-5247 

Artie_jackson@yahoo.com 

 
Tony Locklear 

Native American Interfaith Ministries 
450 Prospect Road  

P.O. 1695  
Pembroke, NC 28372 

(910) 318-9042 
Nativeelderassist@yahoo.com  

 
 

Jennifer Poore 
Employment & Training Community Outreach 

165 South French Avenue 
Asheville, NC 28802 

(828) 234-1323 
Basketlady63@mail.com  

 
Terminate 

 
Iris Saboor 
Gap Services 

107-A.E 8th Street 
Southport, NC 28641 

(910) 200-4764 
gapservicesinc@ec.rr.com 

 
 

 
Mysha Wynn 

1612 Lynn Court 
Rocky Mount, NC 27801 

(252)977-0765 
projectmomentumexcel@yahoo.com 
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Members at Large 
Ronald G. Curran 

Western North Carolina AIDS Project (WNCAP) 
554 Fairview Road 

Asheville, NC  28803 
(828) 252-7489 

rcurran@wncap.org-18 
 
 

Kathy Norcott 
Piedmont Health Services & Sickle Cell Agency 

PO Box 20964 
Greensboro, North Carolina  27420 

(336) 866-2437 
knorcott@piedmonthealthservices.org -19 

 

Thelma Wright 
North Carolina Harm Reduction Coalition, Inc. 

1001 Marshall Street South, Suite 219 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

(336) 725-8048 
Thelcycle@aol.com 

 

 
 
 

SCPG Committees Chairpersons 
 EXECUTIVE      (Made up of all the committee co-chairs)     
 MEMBERSHIP - Kathy Norcott     
 NEEDS ASSESSMENT  - Thelma Wright   
 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE  -  
 EVALUATION - Ron Curran      
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